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Sam Forward  

Area 11 

Hillmorton High School p o Box 33115 Barrington Christchurch School Ph: 03 338 5119  

Email: sam.forward@gmail.com  Cellphone: 027 664 9226  
 
 

Caroline Gill 

Area 6 

John Paul College P O Box 5040 Rotorua West Rotorua School Ph: 07 3478795  

Email: caroline.gill@jpc.school.nz  Cellphone: 027 664 1978  
 
 

Amanda Johnson 

Area 7 

Napier Girls’ High School 4 Clyde Rd Bluff Hill Napier School Ph: 06 835 1069  

Email: ajohnson@nghs.school.nz  Cellphone: 027 789 5601  
 
 

Mukesh Prasad 

Area 3 

St. Paul’s College Ponsonby 183 Richmond Rd Grey Lynn Auckland School Ph: 09 376 1287  

Email: mprasad@stpaulscollege.co.nz  Cellphone: 021 026 00946  
 
 

Isabel Rangiwananga 

Executive  

Mahurangi College P O Box 64 Warkworth  School Ph: 09 425 8039  

Email: irangiwanangappta@gmail.com  Cellphone: 021 712 006  
 
 

Steve Read 

Area 12 

Trinity Catholic College P O Box 737 Dunedin School Ph: 03 477 3408  

Email: sread@trinity.school.nz  Cellphone: 021 919 597   
 
 

Elizabeth Ross 

Area 5 

Morrinsville College P O Box 325 Morrinsville School Ph: 07 889 8308  

Email: elizabeth-ross@morrcoll.school.nz  Cellphone: 027 466 2986  
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Ian Smith 

Area 1  

Tikipunga High School  P O Box 7041 Tikipunga Whangarei   School Ph: 09 437 3299 

Email: ians@tikihigh.school.nz  Cellphone: 021 076 8685  
 
 

Melinda Stevenson 

Area 8 

Francis Douglas Memorial College P O Box 5124 Westown New Plymouth School Ph: 06 753 6149  

Email: mel@fdmc.school.nz  Cellphone: 027 389 6203  
 
 

Jayne Wheeler 

Area 10 

Greymouth High School P O Box 192 Greymouth   School Ph: 03 768 0472  

Email: wheelerj@greyhigh.school.nz  Cellphone: 021 768 976  
 

Michael Wilkinson-Meyers 

Area 4  

Mercury Bay Area School 20 South Highway East Whitianga    

    

School Ph: 07 866 5916  

Email: wilkinsonm@mbas.ac.nz  Cellphone: 021 622 599  
 
 

Brad Williamson 

Area 9 

Aotea College P O Box 50046 Porirua School Ph: 04 237 3166  

Email: wn@aotea.school.nz  Cellphone: 021 388 776  
 
 

Roy Fletcher 

Field Officer 

PPTA Field Office Auckland P O Box 52006 Newmarket Office Ph: 09 815 8610  

Email: rfletcher@ppta.org.nz  Cellphone: 027 478 3704  
 
 

Joschka Hoffmann 

 

PPTA National Office P O Box 2119 Wellington  Office Ph: 04 384 9964  

Email: jhoffmann@ppta.org.nz  Cellphone: 021 193 6826  
 

Kathleen Kaveney 

 

  PPTA National Office P O Box 2119 Wellington 

    

Office Ph: 04 384 9964  

Email: kkaveney@ppta.org.nz  Cellphone: 021 229 0751  
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James Morris 

Field Officer 

PPTA Field Office Christchurch Level 1 501 Papanui Rd Papanui Christchurch Office Ph: 03 366 6524  

Email: jmorris@ppta.org.nz  Cellphone: 027 281 8560  
 


